Return on Common Equity= 7 .13o/o + 1.610/fquity Ratio
where Equity ratio .. Equity/{EQUitv +Preferred+ Long & Short Term Debt) 49.78 %

0.00%

Note: Long term debt, short term debt, preferred stock, and common equity are actual for Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven's parent
company, Utilities. Inc..

Supportrne SChedules: D-2
RecapSchl!dules• A·l

22

(4)

Wei&ttted
Cost

3.26%

0.08%

0.00%

5.16%

%

8.50%

Exhibit 3: Net Operating Income- Wastewater

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven

Docket No.: 150102-SU

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014

Interim ( ) Final (X]
Histork (X) or Projected ( )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-l (Revised)

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Christie Kincaid

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. H amortization 4line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (l) (3) (4) (S) (6) (7}

Test Year Utility Utility Requested Requested

line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Desaiption Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues S<hedulefs)

1 OPERATING REVENUES s 668,757 s 12,479 {A) s 681,236 s 939,514 {G) s 1,620,750 8-4,S.3

2 Operation & Maintenance 581,100 116,957 (8) 698,057 698,057 S.6, 8-3

3 Depreciabon, net of CIAC Amort. 264,739 (71,698) {C) 193,041 193,041 B-14, B-3

4 Amortization 10,412 (D) 10,412 10,412

s Taxes Other Than Income 113,952 14,734 (E) 128,687 42.278 (H) 170,964 B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes (118,083} (72,575) {F) (190,658) 337,630 (I) 146,972 C-1, S.3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 841,708 (2,170) 839,538 379,908 1,219,446

8 NET OPERATING INCOME s (172,951) s 14,648 s (158,303) s 559,606 s 401,303

9 RATE BASE. Average s 3,468,701 s 4,721,216 s 4,721.216

10 RATE OF RETURN (4.99) 96 (3.35) ~ 8.50 96

23